DS04-23113-1E
FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
ASSP  Mobile Communication Systems
Piezoelectric SAW BPF
(700 to 1700 MHz)
F5/F6 Series (S2 type) Soft SAW
■ DESCRIPTION

F5/F6 Series (S2) Soft SAW
■ MEASURING CIRCUIT
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
(1) to (6)  Pin number
(2) (5)
(1) (3) (4) (6)
[Designation example]
(1)Frequency 5: 700 to 1000 MHz
6: 1000 to 1700 MHz
(2)Frequency designation: Specify the nominal frequency in six alphanumeric characters.
Enter M (for MHz) or G (for GHz) at the decimal point.
Refer to standard frequencies.
[Example] 836.5 MHz → 836M50
1.441 GHz → 1G4410
(3)Serial number: Specified a characters from A1 to Z4.
Refer to standard frequencies.
(4)Packing (Reeled tape): T:1 k pcs/reel
R: 3 k pcs/reel
FAR–F –S2 –CH–
(1) (2) (3) (4)
F5/F6 Series (S2) Soft SAW
■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
1 2 3
6 5 4
3.8
3.6
3.
8
3.
6
1.
6
M
A
X
1.
0
1.
0
4–R 0.2
1.27
0.64
1.
9
1.27
Dimensions in mm.
21
22
F5/F6 Series (S2) Soft SAW
■ MARKING
Logo
F
Date Code B
INDEX
A 1
3 5 Lot No.
Part Symbol
F5/F6 Series (S2) Soft SAW
■ PACKING: Reel type
(1) Reel Dimensions
(2) Packing Style